
GENERAL

Wall mounted drinking fountain constructed of #14 gauge,
type 304, stainless steel polished to a satin finish.

Contoured basin minimizes splashing and has vandal-
resistant bubbler. Keyed in location to prevent rotation. Easy
to operate, fully functional push button is vandal-resistant.
Bottom cover plate included. Patented* valve and in-line flow
regulator provides stream from 20 to 105 psi.
THIS DRINKING FOUNTAIN COMPLIES WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF A.D.A. (AMERICANS WITH DIS-
ABILITIES ACT) WHEN PROPERLY INSTALLED.

NO LEAD DESIGN
THIS DRINKING FOUNTAIN  COMPLIES WITH THE LEAD-
FREE DEFINITION IN THE SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
OF 1986 AND LEAD CONTAMINATION CONTROL ACT OF
1988.

Elkay Drinking Fountains are manufactured with a waterway
system utilizing copper components and completely lead-free
material. These waterways have no lead because all leaded
materials, such as leaded brass, have been removed.

This drinking fountain is certified to NSF/ANSI 61.

CONSTRUCTION
EHWM214C furnished complete with vandal-resistant
bubbler and easy to operate, vandal-resistant front push 
button. Patented* valve and in-line flow regulator provides
stream from 20 to 105 psi. Stainless steel wall plate with sur-
face mounting plate and vandal-resistant 14 gauge bottom
cover plate included. Trap included.

* Patent #4,481,971 
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Heavy Duty 14 Gauge Drinking Fountain 
Wall Mount, Fully Exposed

Barrier-Free Access
Models EHWM214C and EHW214C

®

SPECIFICATIONS

EHW214C  does not include the surface mounting plate. To be
mounted with MPW101 in-wall mounting plate. ML100 in-wall support 
legs are optional.



INSTALLER NOTE

THIS DRINKING FOUNTAIN IS FURNISHED 
WITH A BUBBLER AND VALVE INCLUDING 
ALL CONNECTING FITTINGS WHICH ARE 
MANUFACTURED OF COMPLETELY LEAD 
FREE MATERIAL. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT 
SHUT OFF VALVE AND SUPPLY TUBING 
SUPPLIED BY OTHERS BE NON-METALLIC.

OPERATION OF QUICK CONNECT FITTINGS
SIMPLY PUSH IN
TUBE TO ATTACH

TUBE IS SECURED
IN POSITION

PUSH IN COLLET
TO RELEASE TUBE

PUSHING TUBE IN BEFORE
PULLING IT OUT HELPS TO

RELEASE TUBE

A B C

NOTE: WATERFLOW
DIRECTION

SERVICE STOP
(NOT FURNISHED)

3/8" O.D. TUBE CONNECT
COLD WATER SUPPLY
BY OTHERS

1/4" O.D. TUBE
WATER INLET
TO COOLER

BUILDING WATER
INLET
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31-1/4"
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26-13/16"
(681mm) 24-9/16"

(625mm)

7-1/4"
(184mm)

3/8" (10mm) DIA. HOLES FOR
MOUNTING PLATE TO WALL

5-1/4"
(133mm)

16"
(406mm)

1/4" (6mm) DIA. HOLES FOR
MOUNTING PLATE TO WALL

WALL PLATE
ASSEMBLY

3"
(76mm)

5-1/4"
(133mm)

8"
(203mm)

8"
(203mm)

“A”

“B”

Heavy Duty 14 Gauge Drinking Fountain 
Wall Mount, Fully Exposed
Barrier-Free Access
Model EHWM214C

®

ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS
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LEGEND A = Recommended water supply location 3/8" O.D. unplated copper tube  
connect, stubbed 1-1/2" (38mm) from the wall.  Shut off by others.

B = Recommended location for waste outlet 1-1/4" O.D. drain,  
stubbed 6-5/8" (168mm) from the wall.

Note:
Reinforce the wall in the shaded areas.

alh
When installing EHWM214C which includes a surface mounting plate, refer to the diagrams shown below.  
For electrical, waste, and water supply locations, refer to the Installation/Owners manual.
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Heavy Duty 14 Gauge Drinking Fountain
Wall Mount, Fully Exposed

Barrier-Free Access
Model EHW214C with MPW101

®

ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS

FOUNTAIN

MTG. PLATE

FINISHED WALL

8"
203mm

16"
406mm

MTG. HOLES

FINISHED FLOOR

26 9/16"
675mm

5/8"
16mm

5 3/4"
146mm

FINISHED WALL

27"
686mm*

3/8" MTG. HARDWARE
(SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)

       *ADA REQUIREMENT

alh

alh

alh
Note - After installation, threaded rods may need to be trimmed.

alh
When installing EHW214C with MPW101 in-wall plate mounted directly to wall studs, refer to the diagrams shown below.  
For electrical, waste, and water supply locations, refer to the Installation/Owners manual.
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Heavy Duty 14 Gauge Drinking Fountain
Wall-Mount, Fully Exposed
Barrier Free Access
Model EHW214C with MPW101 & ML100

®

R O U G H - I N D I M E N S I O N S

**WITH STANDARD STUD LENGTH OF 6 INCHES

8"
203mm

16"
406mm

FINISHED WALL

MOUNTING PLATE
INSTALLED BEHIND

FINISHED WALL

4 5/8"
118mm**

5/8"
16mm

5 3/4"
146mm

27"
686mm*

SEE DETAIL A

U-BOLTS ARE INCLUDED WITH
ML100 (SUPPORT COLUMNS)

5/8"
16mm

3 1/4"
83mm

4 1/2"
114mm

1/2"
13mm

2"
51mm

2 1/2"
64mm

.50 x .75 OBROUND (4)

       *ADA REQUIREMENT

26 9/16"
675mm

FINISHED FLOOR

MTG. HOLES

 

alh
Note - After installation, U-bolts and threaded rods may need to be trimmed.

alh

alh

alh

alh
When installing EHW214C with MPW101 in-wall plate and ML100 support legs, refer to the diagrams shown below.  
For electrical, waste, and water supply locations, refer to the Installation/Owners manual.




